
BMRD 
AHLYANAGAR 

Srce 198S 

(04.00 PM) 

S.N MERIT NO 

1 

Name of the Course 

2 

Vadgaon Gupta ( Vilad Ghat), PO -MIDC, Ahilyanagar -414 111. (Maharashtra), India. Tel.: (0241)-2779558 
9272135610 Email : directoribmrd@gmal.com Web:www.ibmrd.org 

Ref: NBMRDIADM/2025-2026 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

12 

27. 

DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION'S 

Against CAP Vacancies: The List of admitted candidates from the merit list 

2 

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

34 

NAAC Accredited " A" Grade lInstitute. 
Best Institute Award by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. 
Recognized U/S 2 () & 12 (B) of UGC Act 1956, New Delhi. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi. 

38 

Permanently Affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. 
Recipient of the 21st Dewang Mehta B School Award for the Educational Leadership 2013. 

ID 

MC25107785 

M,C2512333 

MCI25401453 

MC25124585 

170 

MC25111644 

MC25401000 

First Year MCA Admission 2025-2026 
(Against Institute Level Admission) 

:M.C.A. 

NOTICE 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

DHANAJI NIVRUTTI FARTADE 

MC25108980 NANDINI PRASHANT BHONG 

AMIT ARVIND ZAWARE 

DHANASHRI SANTOSH DIWATE 

DURGA SARJERAO HARICHANDRE 

NIKRAD PRATIKSHA VIJAY 

VAIBHAV ASHOK SHELAR 

ailFo 

RD, Ahmednagar 

Date: 11 /09/2025, 

Male 

Gender CASTE PERCENTILE 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Dr. Víthalrao VIkhe Pat) 
Foundatlon 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

Ablyanagar 

OPEN 

DIRECHÓR 

31.66 

27.27 

2.86 

95.29 

71.15 

23.10 

13.54 

DR. VITTHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION' 

I.B.M.R.D., AtIMEDN�G R 

MRO 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

