



DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION'S  
**INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT**



- NAAC Accredited "A" Grade Institute.
  - Best Institute Award by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
  - Recognized U/S 2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act 1956, New Delhi.
- Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.  
 Permanently Affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.  
 Recipient of the 21st Dewang Mehta B School Award for the Educational Leadership 2013.

Vadgaon Gupta ( Vilad Ghat), PO - MIDC, Ahilyanagar - 414 111. ( Maharashtra), India. Tel.: (0241)-2779558  
 9272135610 Email : directoribmrd@gmail.com Web : www.ibmrd.org

Ref: /IBMRD/ADM/2025-2026 /1170

Date: 11 /09/2025.

**NOTICE**

**First Year MCA Admission 2025-2026  
 (Against Institute Level Admission)**

Name of the Course : M.C.A.

Against CAP Vacancies: The List of admitted candidates from the merit list

(04.00 PM)

S.N	MERIT NO	ID	NAME OF THE STUDENT	Gender	CASTE	PERCENTILE
1	11	MC25107785	DHANAJI NIVRUTTI FARTADE	Male	OBC	31.66
2	12	M.C2512333	AMIT ARVIND ZAWARE	Male	OBC	27.27
3	27.	MC25401453	DHANASHRI SANTOSH DIWATE	Female	OBC	2.86
4	2	MC25108980	NANDINI PRASHANT BHONG	Female	OPEN	95.29
5	8	MC25124585	DURGA SARJERAO HARICHANDRE	Female	OPEN	71.15
6	34	MC25111644	NIKRAD PRATIKSHA VIJAY	Female	OPEN	23.10
7	38	MC25401000	VAIBHAV ASHOK SHELAR	Male	OPEN	13.54



56.2  
 DIRECTOR

DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION'S  
 I.B.M.R.D., AHMEDNAGAR

